02/15/13 05:13 PM HOUSE RESEARCH RC/JF H0005A173

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 5, the fifth engrossment, as follows:

1.1

1.2	Page 7, line 7, delete everything after "the" and insert "requirements in subdivisions
1.3	9 and 10 apply."
1.4	Page 7, delete lines 8 to 17
1.5	Page 11, after line 11, insert:
1.6	"Subd. 9. Rulemaking in first year. (a) Effective upon enactment until January 1,
1.7	2014, the Minnesota Insurance Marketplace may adopt rules to implement any provisions
1.8	of this chapter following the process in this subdivision.
1.9	(b) The Minnesota Insurance Marketplace shall publish proposed rules in the State
1.10	Register.
1.11	(c) Interested parties have 21 days after publication to comment on the proposed
1.12	rules. After the Minnesota Insurance Marketplace has considered all comments, the
1.13	Minnesota Insurance Marketplace shall publish notice in the State Register that the rules
1.14	have been adopted and the rules shall take effect on publication.
1.15	(d) If the adopted rules are the same as the proposed rules, the notice shall state that
1.16	the rules have been adopted as proposed and shall cite the prior publication. If the adopted
1.17	rules differ from the proposed rules, the portions of the adopted rules that differ from the
1.18	proposed rules shall be included in the notice of adoption, together with a citation to the
1.19	prior State Register that contained the notice of the proposed rules.
1.20	(e) The Minnesota Insurance Marketplace shall seek comments from the Department
1.21	of Administration, Information Policy Analysis Division, before adopting any final rules
1.22	involving the sharing, use, or disclosure of not public data.
1.23	(f) By January 15, 2014, the board shall submit a report to the chairs and ranking
1.24	minority members of the committees in the senate and the house of representatives
1.25	with primary jurisdiction over commerce and health, that lists and describes all rules
1.26	promulgated under this subdivision.

2.1	(g) If the above described rulemaking process is not used, the Minnesota Insurance
2.2	Marketplace must comply with the rulemaking process under chapter 14.
2.3	Subd. 10. Rulemaking after the first year. Beginning January 1, 2014, the
2.4	board may adopt rules to implement any provisions in this chapter using the expedited
2.5	rulemaking process in section 14.389. If the expedited rulemaking process is not used, the
2.6	board must comply with the standard rulemaking process in chapter 14."

HOUSE RESEARCH

02/15/13 05:13 PM

RC/JF

H0005A173